The 14th Annual Ohio 7th-12th Grade
State Doubles Championships
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Wayne Webb's Columbus Bowl Saturday, April 23, 2022

9th-12th GRADE BOYS DIVISION

Greer, Elliot
Nijakowski, Ogden
Kilgore, Cameron
Mayberry, Elijah
Justinger, Joseph
Drazil, Kyle
Combs, Jayden
Dahlinghaus, Evan
Bruns, Keaton
Beets, Jason
Millisor, Caden
Springer, Hunter
Riley, Jack
Stevens, Bradley
Woodyard, Blake
Drazil, Kyle
Maliwesky, Nicholas
Woodyard, Shawn
Heitkamp, Justin
Neff, Lucas
Mullins, Mason
Manbevers, Jake
Antill, Matthew
Green, Nick
Willis, Matthew
Tomko, Andrew
Neubauer, Jacob
Street, Carter
Lewin, Bryce
Wheelhouse, Carter
Kelly, Nathan
Beltz, Zach
Anderson, George
Ellis, Sammy
Harris, Logan
Landers, Blake
Allen, Andrew
Hannahs, Spencer
Coffelt, Alexander
Tourney, Jayden
Tahsler, Brendan
Woodridge, Nathan
Oeken, Max

Allen, Andrew
Manbevers, Jake
Leeson, Peyton
Brake, Grant
Prenger, Carter
Hollenbeck, Timmy
Davidson, Mason
Kale, Bryce

Richards, Matthew
Graham, Caden
Tarris, Hayden
Leeson, Peyton
Street, Carter
Lewin, Bryce
Dunne, Kyle
Conty, Anthony
Beougher, Hayden
Demchak, Steven
Combs, Jayden
Rodgers, Shaun
Hunt, Aiden
Stevens, Connor
Woodyard, Shawn
Richards, Matt
Guthrie, Caelan
Collins, Connor
Mumaw, Jay
Gallion, Hunter
Collins, Conner
Stuckey, Bryce
Bell, Ethan
Tracy, Connor
Tarris, Hayden
Ison, Zachary
Conn, Noble
Hart, David
Lewis, Richard
Holmes, Bryce
Maze, Gavin
Seng, Noah
Richardson, Kyle
Tinay, Brendan
Calo, Logan
Schoener, Andy
Davidson, Mason
Tudor, Ayden
Brennan, Bobby
Schwierking, Peyton
Fedyszyn, Alex
Carver, Dylan
Compton, Aiden
Schoener, Andy
Goddard, Jonah
Scott Jr., Kaz
Adkins, Spencer
Dwenger, Bo
Moyer, Jake
Landers, Blake
Wince, Shawn

1
205
225
191
265
221
179
215
165
243
192
175
222
252
179
162
212
185
224
152
197
212
176
199
183
180
210
222
195
223
214
204
174
200
154
187
208
185
195
181
226
217
173
216
234
214
215
144
221
192
173
179

2
248
249
245
184
167
217
225
235
165
218
216
233
221
211
192
195
185
212
234
254
203
170
212
209
213
175
147
213
216
163
146
191
151
202
157
227
206
156
195
149
203
172
194
193
191
159
169
121
165
185
228

3
169
227
225
214
245
244
217
269
221
197
205
176
158
181
211
193
214
214
192
184
245
209
239
208
226
205
213
172
165
192
162
205
248
215
210
206
202
226
181
191
154
233
189
145
181
165
180
157
172
196
181

4
270
215
191
233
279
226
226
217
169
255
186
193
225
276
241
242
211
226
188
256
179
204
183
202
185
135
239
174
198
199
184
213
152
217
193
242
172
191
215
188
176
136
201
137
179
170
182
217
193
206
154

233
265
223
201
197
248
214
190
213
228
181
191
192
193
183
216
190
202
180
216
195
178
149
226
191
183
183
239
192
215
203
174
136
161
195
202
158
161
159
205
181
160
207
164
175
158
223
202

Total
Pins
1878
1808
1773
1769
1751
1740
1737
1730
1706
1700
1682
1679
1654
1639
1638
1627
1626
1621
1614
1601
1601
1594
1590
1586
1567
1558
1548
1543
1541
1540
1538
1536
1533
1533
1532
1530
1518
1517
1511
1499
1484
1479
1474
1469
1465
1464
1461
1459
1455
1454
1454




52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73

Wright, Jackson
Sharp, Keeton
Beltz, Zach

Priest, Johnny
Abbott, Zachary
Drexel, Bobby
Throckmorton, Tony
Lewis, Hayden
Shiltz, Adam
Justice, Dylan
Dunbar, Lukas
Gregory, Jeremy
Waggoner, Jonathan
Damron, Drew
Larrick, Peyton
Mercado, Micah
Lab, Connor

Lewis, William
Kemper, Wyatt
Duncan, Dominic
Higginbotham, Gabe
Geisey, Landon

Glynn, Connor
Hoskins, Chandler
Carpenter, lan
Pax, Eddy
Emerick, Michael
Burre, Jake
Willis, Matthew
Adkins, Spencer
Blanchard, Ethan
Martin, Morgan
Gest, Zavier
Stewart, Logan
Abbott, Zachary
Henderson, Jaiden
Mangan, Collin
Stawicki, Jacob
Crowe, Austin
Bernard, Justyn
Pfeil, Caleb
Duke, Hunter
Wise, Mike
Horn, Jonathon

186
179
182
191
186
161
201
156
151
185
148
179
156
171
201
134
115
167
147
146
193
144

174
188
224
190
203
189
165
189
198
184
134
188
142
146
142
139
182
193
176
111
148
117

128
147
172
187
188
190
202
192
197
170
246
174
161
161
188
178
153
136
112
157
147
119

199
199
180
192
133
200
145
213
169
225
167
154
200
195
179
176
204
193
147
203
126
198

183
184
189
169
206
181
173
152
182
130
157
179
173
165
195
227
195
164
187
144
121
165

190
192
173
150
179
166
171
154
164
175
157
160
218
196
127
180
160
168
147
138
126
175

233
167
152
164
174
152
204
189
190
186
154
154
161
158
180
182
157
167
170
143
191
113

160
192
172
197
169
195
147
159
151
133
218
190
166
177
156
134
165
126
216
195
175
131

1453
1448
1444
1440
1438
1434
1408
1404
1402
1388
1381
1378
1377
1369
1368
1350
1331
1314
1302
1237
1227
1162

Total Boy's Pins: 13846 13709 13934 14338 13946 13868 13629 13791 111061

Boy's Field Average: 189.7 187.8 190.9 196.4 191.0 190.0 186.7 188.9

190.2
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9th-12th GRADE GIRLS DIVISION

Velasquez, Makayla
Fisher, Kylie
Stretch, Jenna
Martin, Jillian
Huber, Ashtyn
Oklota, Grace
Riggle, Delaney
Lemponen, Nicole
Jordan, Taylor
Martin, Jillian

Pugh, Emma
Edmisten, Kara
Eichman, Samantha
Tahsler, Hannah
McMullen, Kayleigh
Yocom, Kym
Birtcher-Barron, Tori
Stace, Taylor
Justinger, Jillian
Blick, Chloe

Geer, Paige
Guzowski, Andrea
Legg, Makayla
Pugh, Emma
Jones, Carly
Taylor, Allison
Lesher, Maya
Messmore, Natasha
Elijah, DeeDee
Wozniak, MacKenzie
Dunn, Rylie

Arnet, Jaycie
Hatfield, Emma
Carr, Rachel

Gahn, Julia

Fisher, Kylie
Leiendecker, Abbie
Lemponen, Nicole
Jacobsen, Kelsey
Hartings, Amy
Greenaway, Kaitlyn
Rudibaugh, Addison
Tahsler, Hannah
Tomko, Madison
Sefchick Tara
Pounds, Makayla
Edmisten, Carolyn
Hanson, Natalie
Treska, Jillian
Shilt, Morgan
Voegle, Jady
Burns, Casey
Holden, Lacy

Pilny, MacKenzie
Taylor, Aubrey
Snyder, Isabelle
Aschenbach, Hannah
Mara, Maria
Strong, Bethany
Boley, Charity
Nunez, Melissa
Williams, McKenzie
Kirschner, Whitney
Legg, Makayla
Voegle, Jady
Poling, Kiele
Jennings, Kalisa
Bowers, Jayla
Carr, Danielle
Courtney, Karli

Total Girl's Pins: 5882 5744 6039 6226 6068 6143 6089 5793
Girl's Field Average: 168.1 164.1 1725 177.9 173.4 1755 174.0 165.5

1
224
232
247
208
204
161
164
179
169
172
176
187
131
159
155
179
137
175
160
204
184
197
229
167
142
149
149
173
134
109
138
107
146
117
118

2
191
185
235
202
214
170
190
179
177
189
177
215
161
173
186
144
115
169
165
151
202
110
135
155
190
133
180
146
128
130
125
135
132
145
110

3
212
213
196
197
174
177
196
170
198
181
188
172
162
151
160
213
166
199
183
136
152
193
206
145
144
149
177
161
156
142
135
157
159
162
157

4
269
217
149
233
161
233
215
176
163
215
212
200
177
222
195
213
210
136
244
155
166
170
144
170
170
127
178
156
169
136
148
149
108
105
135

5
247
215
169
182
192
179
147
200
192
156
184
133
206
203
157
155
183
194
129
234
139
189
158
172
157
191
171
127
178
164
147
166
151
147
154

6
189
160
210
157
203
141
232
232
201
184
157
149
176
175
233
138
200
177
196
179
161
147
165
167
170
207
158
153
153
171
185
128
175
170
144

7
191
224
226
163
176
193
180
180
196
212
185
219
211
200
168
209
194
158
122
174
194
171
129
174
143
173
137
148
157
172
142
175
141
141
111

8
209
183
162
213
180
246
173
171
183
170
197
193
225
160
171
162
167
145
151
106
138
147
144
154
178
162
127
157
133
181
176
140
134
144
111

Pins
1732
1629
1594
1555
1504
1500
1497
1487
1479
1479
1476
1468
1449
1443
1425
1413
1372
1353
1350
1339
1336
1324
1310
1304
1294
1291
1277
1221
1208
1205
1196
1157
1146
1131
1040

47984
171.4
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9th-12th GRADE MIXED DIVISION

Tahsler, Brendan
Stretch, Jenna
McMullen, Kayleigh
Leiendecker, Abbie
Strong, Bethany
Rule, Austin
Walker, Heather
Strouse, Madison
Young, Rachel
Dunne, Kyle
Birtcher-Barron, Tori
Green, Kobe
Miller, Brock
Simmons, Hailey
Compton, Aiden
Brake, Grant
Treska, Jillian
Kelly, Nathan
Jones, Carly
Hartgrove, Payton
Heitkamp, Justin
Rathburn, Hunter
Burre, Jake

Jones, Marissa
Goodman, Haley
Taylor, Allison
Hatfield, Emma
Justinger, Jillian
Jennings, Kalisa
Riggle, Delaney
Large, Emma
Oklota, Grace
Guzowski, Andrea
Elijah, Bryce
Hooper, Kevin "Bryce"
Elijah, Bryce
Chech, Kathryn
Jordan, John Il
Daugherty, Aiden

Velasquez, Makayla
Justinger, Joe
Conty, Anthony
Jacobs, John
Furukawa, Aidan
Greenaway, Kaitlyn
Gazella, Anthony
Jolliff, Allen
Throckmorton, Tony
Rossette, Delaney
Neubauer, Jacob
Oberlin, Tara
Sefchick, Tara
Pandolfi, Dominic
Huskey, Doris

Lizzi, Olivia

Ellis, Sammy
Rudibaugh, Addison
Fortunato, Nicholas
Guthrie, Caelan
Singer, Mackenzie
Corby, Cedena
Wicks, Eve
Coventry, Johnny
Gross, Nathan
Conn, Noble
Gregory, Cole
Krofcheck, Eddie
Franklin, Kaleb
Maze, Gavin

Bell, Ethan
Bagdassarian, Donald
Tinay, Brendan
Mara, Maria
Pounds, Makayla
Elijah, DeeDee
Davis, Nathan
Jordan, Jenise
Daugherty, Sofia

1
237
236
223
232
200
165
205
132
167
195
173
157
142
268
210
185
213
137
167
226
195
193
201
141
183
147
190
158
150
164
145
169
189
150
132
138
145
156
121

2
237
223
224
206
219
168
203
175
159
224
186
175
159
182
191
167
181
170
141
157
172
160
182
216
179
165
166
163
170
174
142
169
134
212
159
103
158
149

76

3
224
184
190
191
139
236
268
212
179
142
207
234
192
199
200
164
180
201
167
170
190
191
185
180
145
166
216
170
169
160
139
167
156
142
130
204
176
140
102

4
256
255
226
256
204
218
165
186
208
195
232
218
201
161
175
187
169
247
164
134
190
164
148
216
201
190
139
133
209
142
183
181
151
140
172
145
138
143

92

3
236
256
246
226
189
246
191
226
173
189
178
192
212
162
159
235
163
170
170
159
182
200
188
176
200
204
144
164
141
191
150
173
198
126
181
160
160
112
106

6
225
221
199
160
245
212
166
246
224
177
178
135
208
138
214
225
193
188
227
202
189
159
190
150
149
136
169
193
168
180
202
170
145
141
152
154
173
132
118

I
232
203
191
184
249
200
180
185
249
218
223
192
182
208
171
149
193
185
191
200
157
172
165
145
175
172
146
156
186
164
199
158
189
137
156
136
130
118
113

8
190
216
234
275
215
210
231
198
200
210
160
174
181
158
145
147
158
144
213
189
162
189
167
166
153
198
207
222
159
155
168
136
139
162
119
148
103
106
104

Total Mixed Pins: 6937 6796 7007 7134 7134 7053 6959 6811

Mixed Field Average: 177.9 174.3 179.7 182.9 1829 180.8 178.4 174.6

55831
178.9
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7th-8th GRADE DIVISION

Oeken, Max
Rhine, Luke
Gordon, Elliot
Taylor, Grant
Gordon, Elliot
Parker, Drew
Woodyard, Blake
Slusser, Rylan
Lewis, Hayden
Dunn, Rylee
Eckhardt, Ryann
Barhorst, Nolan
Strouse, Lily
Richardson, Jacob
Moore, Troy
Gallagher, Pierce
Raby, Aiden

Dreibelbis, Landon
Dreibelbis, Landon
Dean, Quinn
Kilgore, Cameron
Taylor, Grant
Harwood, Dylan
Little, Megin

Allen, Wade

Lizzi, Olivia
Mohlmaster, Hayden
Huber, Brynly
Kitzmiller, Xavier
Sherwood, Delaney
Henslee, Mason
Reynolds, Jayden
Napier, Colin
Cusimano, Caden

Total 7th/8th Grade Pins: 2839 2838 2734 2879 2851
7th/8th Grade Field Average: 167.0 166.9 160.8 169.4 167.7 172.1 165.6 169.6

1
197
202
124
236
244
205
226
86
122
203
164
135
165
181
126
119
104

2
203
169
238
142
182
225
191
157
219
209
129
145
142
176
120
100
91

3
194
235
238
179
221
157
149
169
129
138
135
165
184
110
126
82
123

4
279
223
184
232
177
202
146
190
156
169
156
146
152
135
125
126

81

5
195
245
246
144
138
246
231
222
190
134
144
129
105
150
134
110
88

6
214
185
183
238
236
137
181
164
202
179
157
181
169
134
113
151
102

7
278
190
217
196
164
152
203
200
123
139
216
169
133
115
146
111
64

8
196
192
172
231
226
202
129
183
204
153
159
182
170
157
108
126
93

2926 2816 2883

Pins
1756
1641
1602
1598
1588
1526
1456
1371
1345
1324
1260
1252
1220
1158
998

925

746

22766

167.4



Doubles Team $cholarship Awards

Award ratio: 1:6 in each division.

All awards will be split equally between team members.
Boys Division

73 Boys Teams @ $50.00 per team = $3,650.00

1 Greer, Elliot Richards, Matthew $ 650.00
2 Nijakowski, Ogden Graham, Caden $ 500.00
3 Kilgore, Cameron Tarris, Hayden $ 400.00
4 Mayberry, Elijah Leeson, Peyton $ 350.00
5 Justinger, Joseph Street, Carter $ 250.00
6 Drazil, Kyle Lewin, Bryce $ 230.00
7 Combs, Jayden Dunne, Kyle $ 220.00
8 Dahlinghaus, Evan Conty, Anthony $ 200.00
9 Bruns, Keaton Beougher, Hayden $ 190.00
10 Beets, Jason Demchak, Steven $ 180.00
11 Millisor, Caden Combs, Jayden $ 170.00
12 Springer, Hunter Rodgers, Shaun $ 160.00
13 Riley, Jack Hunt, Aiden $ 150.00
Total Boy's Team Scholarship Team Awards: $ 3,650.00
Girls Division
35 Girls Teams @ $50.00 added team = $1,750.00
1 Velasquez, Makayla  Fisher, Kylie $ 500.00
2 Fisher, Kylie Leiendecker, Abbie $ 400.00
3 Stretch, Jenna Lemponen, Nicole $ 300.00
4 Martin, Jillian Jacobsen, Kelsey $ 220.00
5 Huber, Ashtyn Hartings, Amy $ 180.00
6 Oklota, Grace Greenaway, Kaitlyn $ 150.00
Total Girl's Scholarship Team Awards: $ 1,750.00
Mixed Division
39 Mixed Teams @ $50.00 per team = $1,950.00
1 Tahsler, Brendan Velasquez, Makayla $ 500.00
2 Stretch, Jenna Justinger, Joe $ 400.00
3 McMullen, Kayleigh Conty, Anthony $ 300.00
4 Leiendecker, Abbie Jacobs, John $ 240.00
5 Strong, Bethany Furukawa, Aidan $ 190.00
6 Rule, Austin Greenaway, Kaitlyn $ 170.00
7 Walker, Heather Gazella, Anthony $ 150.00
Total Mixed Team Scholarship Team Awards: $ 1,950.00

7th/8th Grade Division
17, 7th/8th Grade Teams @ $50.00 per team = $850.00

1 Oeken, Max Dreibelbis, Landon $ 400.00
2 Rhine, Luke Dreibelbis, Landon $ 300.00
3 Gordon, Elliot Dean, Quinn $ 150.00
Total 7th/8th Scholarship Team Awards: $ 850.00

Total Tournament Scholarship Awards: $ 8,200.00
All scholarship awards will be deposited in USBC SMART Account # 11600.
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